

FILED

SID J. WHITE - 1/21

JUN 29 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 78,522

[TFB Case Nos. 90-31,128 (09B)
and 90-31,392 (09B)]

v.

VICTOR O. MEAD,

and

C. CALVIN HORVATH,

Respondents.

_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600
Attorney No. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600
Attorney No. 217395

and

JAN KOUNSEBROWSKI
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
880 North Orange Avenue
Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32801
(407) 425-5424
Attorney No. 381586

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
SYMBOLS	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4-5
ISSUES :	
I. WHETHER THE RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR ALLOW A COSTS ASSESSMENT AGAINST THE FLORIDA BAR IN A DISCIPLINARY MATTER?	6-9
II. WHETHER THE RESPONDENTS' COSTS ARE PROPERLY TAXED AGAINST THE FLORIDA BAR WHERE THE BAR PROPERLY AND IN GOOD FAITH BROUGHT A DISCIPLINE ACTION AGAINST THE RESPONDENTS?	10-12
111. WHETHER THE COSTS CLAIMED BY RESPONDENTS SHOULD BE DISALLOWED IN THIS CASE BECAUSE THEY ARE UNRELATED TO THE MATTER AT HAND AND HAVE PREVIOUSLY BEEN RULED UPON BY THE COURT?	13-14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
APPENDIX	17
INDEX	18

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Allen United Enterprises v. Special Disability Fund,</u> 288 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1974)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Allen,</u> 537 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1989)	6,7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Davis,</u> 419 So. 2d 325 (Fla. 1982)	12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dawson,</u> 111 So. 2d 427, 431 (Fla. 1959)	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Horvath,</u> 581 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1991)	1,5,10,13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Mead,</u> 581 So. 2d 1311 (Fla. 1991)	1,5,10,13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neu,</u> 17 FLW 226 (Fla. April 2, 1992)	12
<u>State ex rel. Davis v. Love,</u> 126 So. 374, 99 Fla. 333 (Fla. 1930)	7
 <u>CITATIONS</u>	
Chapter One, General Introduction.....	8
Section 2.6.	8
Rule 3-3.1,	10
Rule 3-3.2	10
Rule 3-7.6(k)	4,6
Rule 3-7.6(e)(1)	9
Rule 4-7.1(a)	2
Rule 4-7.2(a)	2
Rule 4-7.3(f)	2
 <u>Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure</u>	
Rule 9.330.	14
 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	
Section 57.041(1)	8

SYMBOLS

A - Reflects citations to the appendix of this Initial Brief.

T - Reflects citations to the transcript of the final hearing of
November 20, 1991.
